

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: 5373

Aluminum display plate - 480x320x20mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Aluminum Display Plate 480x320x20mm

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing our Aluminum Display Plate. This versatile plate is designed for various applications in both professional and home settings. Made from high-quality aluminum, it provides a durable and attractive surface for displaying items.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always handle the display plate with care to avoid sharp edges.
- Weight Limit: Do not exceed the weight limit specified. Overloading may cause damage or injury.
- Surface Use: Ensure the surface on which the display plate is placed is stable and secure to prevent tipping.
- Heat Resistance: The display plate is not heat resistant. Avoid placing hot items directly on the surface.
- Cleaning Agents: Use only soft cloths and non-abrasive cleaners to avoid scratching the surface.

3. Product Specifications

- Model Number: 5373
- Material: Aluminum
- Dimensions: 480mm x 320mm x 20mm
- Weight: 2.5 kg
- Color: Silver/Aluminum finish

4. Setup and Installation

- Location: Choose a flat, stable surface for setup.
- Unboxing: Carefully open the packaging and remove the display plate.
- Initial Inspection: Check for any damage during transit. If any issues are found, contact customer support.
- Placement: Position the display plate on the chosen surface. Ensure it is level and stable.
- Securing (Optional): For added security, the display can be mounted using brackets (not included) for permanent installations.

5. Operation

- The display plate is ready for use once installed. Place items as desired on the surface for display. Ensure that the load is evenly distributed.
- To change items on display, simply remove and replace them as needed.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- For routine cleaning, use a soft, damp cloth to wipe the surface.
- For tougher stains, use a mild detergent mixed with water. Avoid any abrasive cleaners or scouring pads.
- Regularly inspect the display plate for any signs of wear or damage.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Plate is unstable.
Solution: Ensure that the surface is level and that the load is evenly distributed.
- Problem: Scratches on surface.
Solution: Avoid using abrasive cleaners and materials during cleaning.
- Problem: Difficult to clean.
Solution: For tough stains, let the detergent solution sit for a few minutes prior to wiping.

8. Disposal

- At the end of its lifecycle, dispose of the Aluminum Display Plate in accordance with local regulations for metal recycling. Do not throw in regular waste.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for selecting our product. We hope it serves you well!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Aluminium-Displayplatte 480x320x20mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Aluminium-Displayplatte (Modellnummer: 5373). Dieses Produkt ist für den professionellen Einsatz in Gastronomie und Einzelhandel konzipiert. Die Aluminiumkonstruktion sorgt für Langlebigkeit und ein ansprechendes Erscheinungsbild.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsrichtlinien:

- Verwenden Sie die Platte nur gemäß den Anweisungen in diesem Manual.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Benutzer die Platte sicher handhaben, insbesondere bei scharfen Kanten.
- Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung bei extremen Temperaturen oder unter widrigen Wetterbedingungen.
- Reinigen Sie die Platte regelmäßig, um Ablagerungen und Verunreinigungen zu verhindern, die zu Rutschgefahr führen könnten.
- Setzen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf die Platte, die diese beschädigen könnten.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktmaße: 480mm x 320mm x 20mm
- Material: Aluminium
- Gewicht: 2 kg
- Farbe: Silber
- Einsatzbereich: Innen- und Außenbereich
- Nachhaltigkeit: Recyclebar

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Schritt 1: Wählen Sie einen stabilen, ebenen Untergrund für die Platzierung der Aluminium-Displayplatte.
- Schritt 2: Reinigen Sie den Untergrund, um sicherzustellen, dass keine losen Oberflächen oder Partikel vorhanden sind.
- Schritt 3: Positionieren Sie die Platte vorsichtig auf dem gewählten Untergrund.
- Schritt 4: Achten Sie darauf, dass die Platte nicht wackelt und vollständig stabil sitzt.
- Schritt 5: Vermeiden Sie das Platzieren von Gegenständen, die die Stabilität gefährden könnten.

5. Betrieb

Die Aluminium-Displayplatte ist sofort einsatzbereit, nachdem sie auf dem Untergrund platziert wurde. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sie frei von Hindernissen ist und die Sicht nicht beeinträchtigt wird.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Verwenden Sie ein mildes Reinigungsmittel und ein weiches Tuch, um die Oberfläche zu reinigen.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien, die das Aluminium beschädigen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Kanten der Platte auf Beschädigungen und reinigen Sie sie von Ablagerungen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Die Platte wackelt oder ist instabil.
Lösung: Überprüfen und justieren Sie die Position der Platte. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Untergrund stabil und eben ist.
- Problem: Sichtbarkeit ist eingeschränkt.
Lösung: Stellen Sie die Platte an einem besseren Standort auf, wo sie gut sichtbar ist.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie die Aluminium-Displayplatte gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Recyclingmaterialien. Aluminium ist recyclebar und sollte nicht im regulären Müll entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Aluminium Displayplaat 480x320x20mm

1. Algemene Informatie

De Aluminium Displayplaat 480x320x20mm is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en retail. Dit product biedt een stijlvolle, robuuste en duurzame optie voor het presenteren van gerechten, producten of informatie.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de displayplaat alleen voor het doeleinde waarvoor deze is ontworpen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond waarop de plaat wordt geplaatst stabiel en vlak is.
- Vermijd scherpe voorwerpen op het oppervlak om krassen en beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Houd de plaat buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren.
- Reinig de plaat met geschikte schoonmaakmiddelen om schade aan het oppervlak te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 480 x 320 x 20 mm
- Materiaal: Aluminium
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg
- Kleur: Zilver
- Geschikt voor temperaturen tot 200°C

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Haal de displayplaat voorzichtig uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Plaats de stuk op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
3. Zorg dat het oppervlak schoon en vrij van stof of vuil is vóór gebruik.
4. Indien nodig, kan een anti-slip mat onder de plaat worden gebruikt voor extra stabiliteit.

5. Bediening

- Plaats het gewenste item of de producten direct op de displayplaat.
- Voor optimale presentatie, houd rekening met esthetische indeling en afmetingen van de items.
- Gebruik de plaat alleen binnen de gespecificeerde temperatuurwaarden.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de displayplaat na elk gebruik met een zachte, vochtige doek.
- Gebruik milde schoonmaakmiddelen die geschikt zijn voor aluminium oppervlakken.
- Vermijd schuurmiddel of agressieve chemicaliën die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Bewaar de plaat op een droge plek om corrosie te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Oppervlakte is beschadigd tijdens gebruik.
 - Oplossing: Vermijd gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen op de oppervlakte en gebruik altijd een verwijderbare beschermlaag.
- Probleem: Plaat verschuift tijdens gebruik.
 - Oplossing: Gebruik een anti-slip mat voor betere grip.

8. Afvalverwijdering

Afhankelijk van de lokale wetgeving, dient de Aluminium Displayplaat te worden gerecycled. Breng het product naar een erkend recyclingpunt voor metalen of neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheer voor instructies.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken via:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Placa de Exhibición de Aluminio 480x320x20mm

1. Información General

La Placa de Exhibición de Aluminio de dimensiones 480x320x20 mm es un producto diseñado para ofrecer una solución elegante y duradera para la presentación de alimentos y productos en entornos comerciales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para la presentación de alimentos y productos secos.
- Prevención de daños: Evite el contacto con objetos afilados o punzantes para prevenir arañazos.
- Manipulación: Maneje la placa con cuidado para evitar caídas que puedan causar lesiones o daños al producto.
- Temperaturas extremas: No exponga la placa a temperaturas superiores a 100°C o inferiores a -20°C.
- Limpieza: Utilice productos de limpieza suaves y no abrasivos para evitar dañar la superficie.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Aluminio de alta calidad
- Dimensiones: 480 mm de largo x 320 mm de ancho x 20 mm de alto
- Peso: 1.5 kg
- Características: Superficie antioxidante, fácil de limpiar, adecuada para uso comercial

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Prepare una superficie plana y estable para colocar la placa.
- Asegúrese de que la tabla o mostrador donde se ubicará la placa esté limpio y seco.
- Coloque la placa en el área deseada y asegúrese de que esté nivelada.
- No es necesario ensamblaje adicional.

5. Operación

Coloque los productos o alimentos sobre la placa en una disposición ordenada, asegurando que no superen los bordes de la placa. Mantenga la placa alejada de fuentes de calor directo y luz solar intensa para preservar su calidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpiar la placa después de cada uso con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Evitar el uso de productos abrasivos o estropajos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Secar bien la placa después de la limpieza para evitar manchas de agua.
- Realizar revisiones periódicas para asegurar que no haya deformaciones ni daños visibles.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: La placa se deforma.
Solución: Verifique que no esté expuesta a altas temperaturas o peso excesivo.
- Problema: Arañazos en la superficie.
Solución: Utilice cuidado durante la manipulación y evite el contacto con objetos afilados.
- Problema: Manchas difíciles de eliminar.
Solución: Intente con una mezcla de vinagre y agua para limpiar suavemente.

8. Eliminación

Este producto de aluminio es reciclable. Asegúrese de seguir las normativas locales para el reciclaje de metales. No lo deseche en la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation - Plaque d'affichage en aluminium 480x320x20mm

1. Informations Générales

La plaque d'affichage en aluminium mesure 480x320x20 mm et est conçue pour fournir une surface durable et élégante pour la présentation de divers contenus. Elle est idéale pour une utilisation dans des environnements de vente au détail, des bureaux et des présentations.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas exposer la plaque à des températures extrêmes ou à des sources de chaleur directes.
- Évitez tout contact avec des produits chimiques corrosifs ou abrasifs.
- Manipulez avec soin pour éviter les coupures ou blessures dues aux bords.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout accident.
- Lors de l'installation, assurez-vous que la plaque est correctement fixée pour éviter les chutes.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions: 480 x 320 x 20 mm
- Matériau: Aluminium de haute qualité
- Poids: xx kg
- Capacité de charge: xx kg
- Couleur: Argenté
- Utilisation: Intérieur et extérieur

4. Installation et mise en place

- Choisir un emplacement solide et stable pour la plaque.
- Utiliser des chevilles et vis appropriées pour le matériau de votre mur.
- Marquer les emplacements des trous de fixation à l'aide d'un niveau pour s'assurer que la plaque est droite.
- Perforer les trous et insérer les chevilles.
- Fixer la plaque à l'aide des vis et s'assurer qu'elle est bien serrée.
- Vérifiez la solidité de l'installation avant d'accrocher tout matériel.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser la plaque d'affichage, placez le contenu que vous souhaitez afficher directement sur la surface. Assurez-vous que le contenu est de taille appropriée pour la plaque.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez la plaque avec un chiffon doux et un nettoyant non abrasif pour éviter les rayures.
- Évitez les produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient endommager la surface.
- Inspectez régulièrement la plaque pour vous assurer qu'aucune saleté ou résidu ne s'accumule.

7. Dépannage

- En cas de dégradation apparente de la surface, envisager un nettoyage plus approfondi ou un remplacement si nécessaire.
- Si la plaque est mal fixée, revérifiez les vis et chevilles pour un ajustement correct.
- Pour toute autre question, contactez notre service client.

8. Élimination

- Lorsque la plaque n'est plus utilisée, veuillez la recycler conformément aux réglementations locales pour les matériaux métalliques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Piastra di Esposizione in Alluminio 480x320x20mm

1. Informazioni Generali

La piastra di esposizione in alluminio è un prodotto progettato per offrire una superficie durevole e elegante per presentazioni alimentari, eventi e catering. Con le sue dimensioni di 480x320x20mm, è ideale per una varietà di utilizzi.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Questa piastra è progettata esclusivamente per uso alimentare. Non usarla per scopi diversi.
- Manipolazione: Maneggiare con attenzione. Evitare urti o cadute per prevenire danni.
- Pulizia: Pulire regolarmente per mantenere condizioni igieniche. Utilizzare detergenti non aggressivi.
- Sicurezza termica: Non esporre la piastra a fonti di calore dirette eccessive. Lasciarla raffreddare prima di pulirla.
- Contatto alimentare: Conforme alle normative europee riguardanti il contatto con alimenti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Alluminio
- Dimensioni: 480x320x20mm
- Peso: 1,2 kg
- Colore: Ossidato naturale
- Sicurezza: Conforme alle normative di sicurezza dell'Unione Europea
- Uso: Interno ed esterno

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Scegliere una superficie piana e stabile per posizionare la piastra.
2. Assicurarsi che l'area sia pulita e priva di oggetti appuntiti.
3. Posizionare la piastra sulla superficie scelta.
4. Verificare che la piastra sia stabile e in grado di sostenere il peso degli oggetti da esporre.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare la piastra per la presentazione di cibi e bevande. Assicurarsi che gli alimenti siano disposti in modo sicuro per evitare ribaltamenti. Evitare di sovraccaricare la piastra oltre il limite di peso consigliato.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare la piastra a mano con acqua calda e detergente neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Asciugare immediatamente con un panno morbido per evitare aloni.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco quando non in uso.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Macchie o aloni: Pulire con un detergente specifico per metallo se le macchie persistono.
- Daneggiamento: Controllare regolarmente per segni di usura o danni. Sostituire se necessario.
- Instabilità: Verificare che la piastra sia posizionata su una superficie piana.

8. Smaltimento

Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei metalli. Non gettare nel rifiuto indifferenziato. Riciclare dove possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania